Stephanie Boysen made a motion to adopt the following resolution for election. 

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees for School District No. 27 Montana City School, Jefferson  
County, State of Montana, will hold the Annual Regular School Election on Tuesday, the 5th day of May, 
2026,  which date is not less than one hundred forty five (145) days after the passage of this resolution. 

The election will be conducted by:  

☒ Mail Ballot​ ☐ Poll Election  

The purpose of the election is to elect One (1) trustee for a three-year term. 

Approval of additional levies to operate and maintain the General fund for FY 2027, the Technology